L8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
31 22 452-3724523 1 1 Brynka Bushing
23 3151-1015308* 454321 1978 2 2 Kpanuk cirBHoit panuaTopa B coope Radiator drain cock in assy
24 451-1305026 45 3111 0421 1 1 Tsra yrpaBieHHs] KpaHUKOM Cock control rod
25 451-1305055 45 3111 0427 1 1 Tsra yrpaBiaeHUs CIMBHBIM KPaHUKOM Drain cock control rod
IMoarpynna 1306. TepmocTaT
Subgroup 1306. Thermostat
32 1 421.1306008 1 1 TepmocTar ¢ KoprycoM B cbope Thermostat body in assy
2 421.1306032 1 1 Kpriirka kopmyca TepMocTaTta Thermostat body cover
3 201460-118 459346 9526 2 2 Boar M8x30 Bolt M8x30
4 451M-1003086 45 6321 1405 2 2 [11aji6a 8,5 Washer 8.5
5 TC107.1306100-01 459144 1033 1 1 Tepmoctar TC 107-01 Thermostat TC 107-01
6 421.1306106 1 1 ITpokiasKa KpBILIKY KOPITyca TEpMOCTaTa Thermostat body cover gasket
7 421.1306031 1 1 Kopryc Tepmocrara Thermostat body
8 421.1306089 1 1 IIpoxknanka Gasket
9 451M-1307108 456321 1454 2 2 Hnunbka M10x1x42 Stud M10x1x42
10 451M-1009074 456321 1453 1 1 Inunbka M8x1x15 Stud M8x1x15
11 291797 459952 3196 1 1 Hnunbka M10x1,5x30 Stud M10x1.5x30
12 252156-112 459816 6007 4 4 [lait6a 10J1 npykuHHast Spring washer 10J1
13 292779-118 459553 4203 4 4 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
14 291781 459952 3146 1 1 Imuneka 2M 10x1x65 Stud 2M 10x1x65
15 69-1303042-01 454315 0292 4 4 Xomyt @ 50 noaBoAsLLero LUIaHra B coope Inlet hose yoke dia 50 in assy
16 421.1306044 1 1 LlInaHr TepMocTaTa OTBOASILNIA Thermostat outlet hose
17 421.1306035 1 1 [IImaHr TepMocTaTa OT maTpybka K Hacocy Thermostat hose from union to pump
18 421.1306038 1 1 ITarpybok Union
oarpymna 1307. Hacoc cacTemMsbl OXJIakIeHus
Subgroup 1307. Engine Cooling System Pump
32 19 421.1307024 1 1 Crynuiia Hacoca Pump hub
20 6-5SHP17124EC30 | 1 [MonmuunHMK 1apruKo-poTUKOBBI pagranbHbIi Radial roller ball bearing
21 421.1307026 1 1 DukcaTtop NOAIIUITHUKA Bearing stop
22 421.1307026-01* 1 1 DuKkcaTop MOAUIMITHAKA Bearing stop
23 252154 459816 6005 1 1 aii6a 6J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1
24 200215 459326 1006 1 1 Boar M6x40 Bolt M6x40
25 421.1307064 1 1 L ty1ep oTonutens Heater union
26 421.1307015 1 1 Kopryc Hacoca Pumpbody
27 421.1307048 1 1 ITpoknanka Kopryca Hacoca Pump body gasket



88

4022.1307049-01

421.1307010-01

421.1307060-10
421.1307032-04|
421.1307032-03
2108.1307013-03|
2101-1307013-01|
421.1307048
421.1307015
421.1307064

200215

252154
421.1307026-01|
421.1307026 |

291762
36 421.1002120
37 250511-N8
38 252155-N2
39 414.1002121

201460-N8

451M-1003086

TC107.1306100-01 421.1307010-01

421.1306106

421.1306031
421.1306089

451M-1307108

451M-1009074
291797
252156-MN2
292779-N8

291781
69-1303042-01
421.1306044
69-1303042-01
421.1306035
421.1306038

Puc. 32. Tepmocrar (1306) 1 Hacoc cucteMbl oxaxaeHus (1307)
Fig. 32. Thermostat (1306), engine cooling system pump (1307)



68

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
32 28 2101-1307013-01 45 6231 0430 1 1 CanbHHK Hacoca Pump gland
29 2108.1307013-03* 1 1 CanbHUK Hacoca Pump gland
30 421.1307032-03 1 1 KpbiipuaTka Hacoca B coope Pump impeller in assy
31 421.1307032-04* 1 1 KpbuibuaTka Hacoca B coope Pump impeller in assy
32 421.1307060-10 1 1 Kprika Kopryca Hacoca Pump body cover
33 421.1307010-01 456321 2103 | | Hacoc cucrembl oxnaxneHust B coope Cooling system pump in assy
34 4022.1307049-01 456313 0606 1 1 Ipoknanka Hacoca Pump gasket
35 291762 459952 3091 1 1 Inuibka 2M8x1x75 Stud 2M8x1x75
36 421.1002120 3 3 HInunbka M8x54 Stud M8x54
37 250511-118 459553 9056 5 5 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
38 252155-112 459816 6006 5 5 Ilai16a 8J1 mpyxxuHHast Spring washer 8J1
39 414.1002121 4563211773 1 1 IInunbka M8x57 Stud M8x57
oarpynna 1308. Bentuasarop
Subgroup 1308. Fan
33 1 421.1308020 1 1 Pemenb Belt
2 OI'K-0556* 1 1 Pemenb Belt
3 21-1308025-b 1 1 [l xuB Pulley
4 4146.1308032-01 45 6321 0660 1 1 [ait6a Washer
5 252135-112 45 9816 6046 8 8 [Iaii6a 8 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8
6 201454-118 459346 9520 4 4 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
7 250511-1129 45 31352226 4 4 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
8 3741-1308010-01 4531352226 1 1 BeHtunsarop B coope Fan in assy
9 3741-1308070-01 45 3135 2552 1 1 MydTa npuBona BEHTUISITOPA Fan drive coupling
10 3741-1308070-02* 45 3135 2553 1 1 Mydra npuBoaa BEeHTHISITOpa Fan drive coupling
Ioarpynna 1309. Koxyx BeHTHAATOPA
Subgroup 1309. Fan Housing
33 11 469-1309010-10 454316 3858 1 1 Koxyx BeHTHIIITOpA Fan housing
12 252154 459816 6005 4 4 [1aii6a 6 mpyXuHHas Spring washer 6
13 250608-1129 459553 1254 4 4 laiika M6 Nut M6
14 201416-1129 459346 1502 4 4 Boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
MMoarpynna 1310. 2XKamo3u paauaTopa W NpuBOX
Subgroup 1310. Radiator Shutters and Control
34 469-1310110-01 454316 1858 1 1 XKamio3u paguatopa B coope Radiator shutters in assy

250508-1129
469-1310119

45 9553 1054
454316 1860

4
1

laiika M6

BokoBuHa neBas B coope

Nut M6
Shutters 1.h. side in assy



06

1"

12

13

14

469-1309010-10

250608-”294@

201416-M29

Puc. 33. Beatunsarop (1308) u koxxyx BeHTuisitopa (1309)
Fig. 33. Fan (1308) and fan housing (1309)

421.1308020
Ork-0556

21-1308025-b

4146.1308032-01

252135-M2
201454-N8

250511-M29

252135-M2

3741-1308010-01

3741-1308070-01
3741-1308070-02



16

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
34 4 222496-1129 459442 1078 2 2 Bunt M5x8 Screw M5x8
5 469-1310180 454316 1863 | | Poiuar npuBoaa B coope Control lever in assy
6 469-1310170 45 4316 1862 1 1 Tsara npuBona Control rod
7 469-1310156 454316 1978 1 1 IMnactuHa cpenHsisi B coope Shutters middle strip in assy
8 252154-112 459816 6005 4 4 I1aii6a 6 mpyXuHHAas Spring washer 6
9 201416-1129 459346 1502 4 4 Boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
10 469-1310154 454316 1977 1 | [MnactuHa npuBona B cbope Control strip in assy
11 20-1310173 454316 0489 1 1 [TpoBosioka xkamo3u Shutters wire
12 469-1310152 454316 1976 1 1 IMnactuHa pbyara B coope Lever strip in assy
13 469-1310150 454316 1075 7 7 IMnactuHa xano3u B cbope Shutters strip in assy
14 469-1310118-10 454316 1859 1 1 BoxoBuHa nmpasas B cbope Shutters r.h. side in assy
15 469-1310172 454316 2844 20 20 Brynka Bushing
16 250462-118 459553 9052 10 10 laiika M4 Nut M4
17 252155-112 459816 6006 4 4 [lait6a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8§
18 201454-1129 459346 1520 2 2 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
19 451-1310228-01 45 3111 7446 1 1 Pyuka Tsiru ynpasineHust B cOope Control rod knob in assy
20 451-1310222 45 3111 0456 1 1 Mydrta 11 Rod coupling
21 1/26058/71 459962 6751 1 1 Llaii6a 14 npyxuHHas 3youaTas Toothed spring washer 14
22 3741-1310220 45 3135 3029 1 1 TpyOka Tsir1 Rod tube
23 250634-1129 459553 1262 1 1 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
24 4511-1310215 453111 0454 1 1 Tsra Rod
25 45111-1310216 453111 0455 1 1 O060J10YKa TATH PYYHOTO YIIPABICHUS K031 Shutters manual control rod sheathing
26 451-1310210 453111 0453 1 1 Tsra yrpaBjieHUs Xaxo3u B coope Shutters control rod in assy
27 201452-1129 459346 1518 2 2 Boar M8x12 Bolt M8x12
Ioarpynna 1311. Bayok pacmMpHTeIbHbIH
Subgroup 1311. Expansion Tank
34 250508-1129 459553 1054 2 2 laiika M6 Nut M6
252154-T12 459816 6005 1 1 [laii6a 6 npyXuHHast Spring washer 6
28 297575-1129 459952 7211 3 3 InnuHT XOMyTa Clamp cotter
29 452]1-8101048 1 1 [IInaHr coeAMHUTEIbHBII Connection hose
30 297580-1129 459985 1415 3 3 [psixka IEHTOYHOTO XOMYTa Clamp band buckle
31 297585-1129 459985 1254 2 2 JlenTa xomyTa Clamp band
32 469-1311097 454316 3705 1 1 Brynka coenMHUTETFHOTO 1IITAHTa Connection hose bushing
33 469-1311093 454316 3703 1 1 [InaHr coemMHUTENBHBIN B cOOpe Connection hose in assy
34 297581-1129 459985 1231 1 1 Jlenta xomyTa Clamp band
35 469-1311095 454316 3704 1 1 TpybKa coeAMHUTEIBLHOTO IIIJIaHTa Connection hose tube
36 2101-1311014 454213 0254 1 1 bayok paciumpuTenbHbIi Expansion tank





